
 

4.3.1 - Institution frequently updates its IT facilities including Wi-Fi Parking Area 
 

Sr. 

No. 
IT Facility 

Nature of Up 

gradation 
Type of Upgradation 

Date 

1 Lab & Office Up 

gradation 

Ram Up gradation 1 GB RAM to 2 GB/ 4 GB / 8 GB 12/08/2017 

23/05/2020 

 

28/04/2022 

29/03/2022 

22/05/2023 

Computers 20 Computer Upgraded with Core I3 

Processor 

New 10 Computers with 12th Gen I3 

Processor 

Accessories 20 Key Board & Mouse Upgraded / 10 

Webcam HD / 10 Head set 

17/03/2021 

03/02/2021 

2. Software Up 

gradation 

Antivirus 

Software 

Quick Heal End Point Security to ESET End 

Point Protection Standard 

 

Tally Software (Upgraded to Tally Prime) 

 04/08/2016 

& 22/06/2017 

16/08/2022 

23/04/2021 

3. Network CAT Cable & 

Switches 

From CAT 5 to CAT 6, Switches from 100 

Mbps to 1000 Mbps, 

Firewall Switch from 100E to 100F 

02/03/2019 

 

24/01/2022 

4. EPBX Number Increase Upgraded with 64 Numbers in Single EPBX 

from 22 Numbers & 36 Numbers EPBX 

Digital EPBX / 

Crystal Make HYSN 64 EPBX System 

13/12/2016 

 

 

28/11/2023 

5. Printers Numbers Increase 20 Numbers 

2 Konica Printer 367 

 

16/03/2023 

6. Internet Facility Connection & 

Band With 
 Leased Line: 10 MBPS 

 GTPL Broadband: 200 MBPS 

 You Broadband: 150 MBPS x 2 

 7 NAMO WIFI AP Installed 

29/12/2021 

09/03/2024 & 

03/02/2024 

7. Air Condition Numbers Increase 6 New Air Condition Installed 

 

16/01/2019, 

09/03/2017, 

09/06/2016, 

17/12/2016, 

18/11/2015, 

8. Projectors Numbers Increase 5 New Projector Installed 

5 New Projector 

22/02/2019, 

14/09/2017, 

20/03/2019               

9. CCTV Upgrade & New  100 CCTV Upgraded with 1 

Megapixel / 2 Megapixel 

 20 New IP Camera installed with 2 

Megapixel having 32 CCTV NVR-

148- IP Camera 

16/02/2019 

10. Email & Website Upgrade  Email Package upgraded with 

Unlimited Space 

 Website Package upgraded to Deluxe 

09/10/2018, 

17/09/2018, 

08/01/2019 

11 SMS Gateway Upgrade   

12 NAS System New  17/12/2019 

 


