



J. Z. Shah Arts & H. P. Desai Commerce College, Amroli - Surat Women's Additional Class (SFI Divisions) B.Com. (Guj.-Eng. Medium & Data Science & Data Analytics)



Re-accrediated "B++" Grade with CGPA 2.94 by NAAC Bengaluru (3rd Cycle) (Sept.2019)
An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute

Grant-in-Aid College Affiliated to Veer Narmad South Gujarat Univesity, Surat

Tel: +91 261 2495 288

Mail: principal@acs.ac.in

web: https://www.acs.ac.in/

4.3.1 - Institution frequently updates its IT facilities including Wi-Fi Parking Area

Sr. No.	IT Facility	Nature of Up gradation	Type of Upgradation	Date
1	Lab & Office Up gradation	Ram Up gradation	1 GB RAM to 2 GB/ 4 GB / 8 GB	12/08/2017 23/05/2020
		Computers	20 Computer Upgraded with Core I3 Processor New 10 Computers with 12 th Gen I3 Processor	28/04/2022 29/03/2022 22/05/2023
		Accessories	20 Key Board & Mouse Upgraded / 10 Webcam HD / 10 Head set	17/03/2021 03/02/2021
2.	Software Up gradation	Antivirus Software	Quick Heal End Point Security to ESET End Point Protection Standard Tally Software (Upgraded to Tally Prime)	04/08/2016 & 22/06/2017 16/08/2022 23/04/2021
3.	Network	CAT Cable & Switches	From CAT 5 to CAT 6, Switches from 100 Mbps to 1000 Mbps, Firewall Switch from 100E to 100F	02/03/2019
4.	EPBX	Number Increase	Upgraded with 64 Numbers in Single EPBX from 22 Numbers & 36 Numbers EPBX Digital EPBX /	13/12/2016
5.	Printers	Numbers Increase	Crystal Make HYSN 64 EPBX System 20 Numbers 2 Konica Printer 367	28/11/2023 16/03/2023
6.	Internet Facility	Connection & Band With	 Leased Line: 10 MBPS GTPL Broadband: 200 MBPS You Broadband: 150 MBPS x 2 7 NAMO WIFI AP Installed 	29/12/2021 09/03/2024 & 03/02/2024
7.	Air Condition	Numbers Increase	6 New Air Condition Installed	16/01/2019, 09/03/2017, 09/06/2016, 17/12/2016, 18/11/2015,
8.	Projectors	Numbers Increase	5 New Projector Installed 5 New Projector	22/02/2019, 14/09/2017, 20/03/2019
9.	CCTV	Upgrade & New	 100 CCTV Upgraded with 1 Megapixel / 2 Megapixel 20 New IP Camera installed with 2 Megapixel having 32 CCTV NVR- 148- IP Camera 	16/02/2019
10.	Email & Website	Upgrade	 Email Package upgraded with Unlimited Space Website Package upgraded to Deluxe 	09/10/2018, 17/09/2018, 08/01/2019
11	SMS Gateway	Upgrade	2 10	
12	NAS System	New		17/12/2019



PRINCIPAL
Dr. K. N. CHAVDA
J. Z. SHAH ARTS &
H. P. DESAI COMMERCE COLLEGE
At & Po. AMROLI-394 107, ST. UTRAN(W.R.)
TA. CHORYASI, DIST. SURAT.